2013 California Authority of Racing Fairs Consolidated Purses
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Category Claiming Condition Ggu,::ﬁ:;s F:t':",fsna: Ferndale
Allowance §pen 38,500 35,000
Allowance NW x 1 29,000 28,000
Alw/Opt Claiming $25,000/$32,000 NW x 1 29,000 28,000
Alw/Opt Claiming $50,000 NWx 2 31,000 32,000
Alw/Opt Claiming $80,000 NWx 3 34,000 35,000
Claiming $2,500 7,000 6,000
Claiming $3,200 NWiclause 7,000 9,000 7,000
Claiming $3,200 Open or Date 8,000 9,000 7,500
Claiming $4,000 NW4/Date 9,000 9,000 7,800
Claiming $4,000 NwW2L 8,400 8,500 7,800
Claiming $4,000 9,500 12,000 8,000
Claiming $5,000 NW2/Clause 9,500 12,000 8,000
Claiming $5,000 _ 10,000 13,000 8,500
Claiming $6,250 Open or Date 11,000 14,000 9,000
Claiming $8,000 12,000 15,000
Claiming $8,000 NW2/Clause 14,000
Claiming $8,000 Nw2L 10,000 8,000
Claiming $10,000 . 13,000 15,500
Claiming $12,500 NW2/Clause 12,000 15,500
Claiming $12,500 15,000 16,000
Claiming $16,000 19,000 19,000
Claiming $16,000 NW2L 14,000
Claiming $20,000 20,000 20,000
Claiming $20,000 NW2/Clause 19,000
Claiming $25,000 23,000 25,000
Claiming $32,000 26,000
Claiming $40,000 28,000 28,000
Maiden Claiming $5,000 7,000 8,000 6,000
Maiden Claiming $8,000 8,000 10,000 7,700
Maiden Claiming $12,500 9,700 12,000
Maiden Claiming $25,000 15,000
Maiden Claiming $40,000 18,000
Maiden Special All Ages 27,000 26,000
Overnight Stakes _ 50,000 50,000
Starter Allowance 4000X2 long/short SAC Only 20,000
Starter Allowance $6,250 SAC Only 22,000
Starter Allowance $12,500 SAC Only 25,000
Starter Allowance $4,000 12,000 9,500
Starter Allowance $6,250 12,000 15,000
Starter Allowance $12,500 18,000
Starter Allowance $40,000 NWx2 Lifetime 17,000 18,000
Claiming $25,000 NWx2 Lifetime 17,000 17,000
Claiming $5,000 1&1/4 Mile or farther 15,000
Claiming $10,000 1&1/4 Mile or farther 20,000
Str Alw 8000 special $8,000 FNO Only 30,000
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Alameda County Fair at Pleasanton DR A F T

California State Fair at Sacramento
Humboldt County Fair at Ferndale
San Joaquin Fair at Stockton

Big Fresno District Fair at Fresno

< ALAMEDA COUNTY FAIR

California Wine Stakes
Three-year old Fillies — Six Furlongs

Livermore Valley Wine Siakes
Three-year olds — Six Furlongs

Alameda County Fillies & Mares - 45"Running
Fillies and Mares Three-year olds and Upward

One and 1/16 Miles

Sam J. Whiting Memorial Handicap ~ 51" Running
Three-year olds and Upward — Six Furlongs

Juan Gonzalez Memorial Overnight Stakes - 35" Running
Fillies Two-years old - Five & ¥ Furlongs

Everett Nevin Alameda County Stakes-52" Running
Two-year olds — Five & Y2 Furlongs
% CALIFORNIA STATE FAIR

The Governor’s Cup
Three Year Olds & Upwards, 1 Mile & 1/16

State Fillies & Mares Sprint
Fillies & Mares, Three Year Olds & Upward - 6 Furlongs

<+ HUMBOLDT COUNTY FAIR

C.]1. Hindley Humboldt County Marathon Starter Stake
Three Year Olds & Upwards, 1 Mile and 5 Furlongs

$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes  Sat., Jun 22
(Plus up to $15,000 1o Cal-Breds)

$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes  Sun., Jun 23
(Plus up to $15,000 to Cal-Breds

$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes  Sat., Jun 29
(Plus up to $15,000 10 Cal-Breds)

$75.000 Guaranteed Thu., Jul 4

$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes  Sat., Jul 6
{Plus up to $15,000 1o Cal-Breds)

$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes  Sun., Jul 7
(Plus up to 15,000 1o Cal-Breds)

$75.000 Guaranteed Sat., Jul 13
$75,000 Guaranteed Sat., Jul 20
$30.000 Guaranieed Sun., Aug 25

(Plus up to $4,500 to Cal-Breds)
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2013 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA RACING FAIRS STAKES SCHEDULE

DRAFT

< SAN JOAQUIN FAIR

The Harvest Stakes $50,000 Added Overnight Stakes  Sat. Sep 29
Fillies & Mares Three Year Olds & Upward - Six Furlongs  (Plus up 10 $15,000 to Cal-Breds)

< THE BIG FRESNO FAIR

Charlie Palmer Futurity $50,000 Added Overnight Stakes  Sat., Oct 5
Two Year-Olds — One Mile {Plus up 10 $15,000 10 Cal-Breds)
Bulldog Hdcp, 19" Running $75,000 Guaranteed Sun., Oct 13

Three-Year Olds & Upward, One & 1/8 Miles

DRAFIT
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CARF - 2013 Consolidated Purse Projection9(13 Pyrse Projections

Updated by L. Swartzlander Feb 26, 2013
2% reduction projected in handle as of Feb 26, 2013 numbers

at Golden Gate
Total for CARF fairs

Generated Live
Generated Live 1072

Out of Zone

Out of Zone 1072

[nterstate

International

AB509 Australian Los Alamitos
Non-Merg Purse

CHRB sutplus 2011/2012 FY

AB1418 Outs

Misc Revenue
Decoder Revenue
ADW (CA Residents)
ADW (1072}

ADW (Exports)
ADW exports (1072)
W/C Refund

AB480 Distribution

Budget Excess
Expense Excess
2.0% Handle Reduction

Purses Gen for not racing at Pln, Stk & Fno
Purse Generation lost for not running at Pln, Stk & Fno

Total Generated

NTRA Mkt

Purses Paid

TOC Maiden Bonus
Assoc Fees

CARF Purse Increase
Workmen's Compensation

Purses saved by not running at Pln, Stk & Fno

I'otal Paid

{Over) Under

DRAFT TB

1,200,060.00
285,778.00

451,488.00
211,496.00
553,113.00
147,326.00
40,841.00
35,348.00
16,449.00

89,177.00
9,149.00
42,068.00
906,279.00
140,445.00
72,915.00
26,044.00
0.00
19,230.00

253,191.22
106,778.00
(92,143.00)
176,166.00

(169,334.00)
4,521,864.22

7,552.01
4,446,823.00
47,531.00
113,117.00
{19,000.00)
123,873.00
-$309,500.00

4,410,396.01

111,468.21
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2013 Purse Projections

Pleasanton - 2013 Purse Projections (12 days) IRAFT
B

Generated Live $476,635
Generated Live 1072 $110,953
Out of Zone $155,671
QOut of Zone 1072 $71,614
Interstate $189,733
International $57.472
ABS509 Austrailian Los Alamitos $14.166
Non-Merg Purse, R.F. $10,435
CHRB surplus 2011/2012 FY $7.511
AB1418 Outs $35,133
Misc Revenue $2.876
Decoder Revenue $11,096
ADW (CA Residents} $301,647
ADW (1072) $46,295
ADW {Exports) $26,775
ADW esports (1072) $9,589
W/C Refund

AB480 Distribution $6,344
Budget Excess $102,274
Expense Excess $34,873
2.0 % Handle Reduction -$33,422
Purses generated from not running on Thursday $24.224
Purse Generation lost for not running on Thursday -$68,276
Total Generated $1,593,618
NTRA Mktg $2,838
SCOTW W/C program pyt 50
Purses Paid $1,632,152
Additional Stakes Races $0
TOC Maiden Purse $16,973
CAREF Purse increase $24,000
Assoc Fees $40.811
Purses Saved from Not running on Thursday -$83,500
Total Paid $1,633,274
(Over) Under -£30.656

DRAFT
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Sacramento - 2013 Purse Projections
(8 days)

Generated Live
Generated Live 1072

Out of Zone

Our of Zone 1072

Interstate

International

ABS509 Australian Los Alamitos
Non-Merg Purse,

CHRB surplus 2100/2012 FY

AB1418 Outs

Misc Revenue
Decoder Revenue
ADW (CA Residents)
ADW(1072)

ADW (Exports)
ADW exports (1072)
W/C Refund

AB480 Distribution

Budget Excess
Expense Excess

2.0% Handle reduction
Total Generated

NTRA Mktg

SCOTW W/C program pyt
Purses Paid

CARF purse increase

TOC Maiden Bonus

Assoc Fees

Total Paid

(Over) Under

2013 Purse Projections

IRAFT
TB

176,539.00
47,688.00

101,686.00
47,270.00
125,748.00
33,807.00
9,601.00
6,275.00
3,787.00

18,164.00
1,876.00
7,101.00

198,012.00

34,608.00

17.375.00
6,193.00

0.00
4,238.00

72,076.00
19,466.00

{18,630.00)
912,880.00

1,601.00
0.00
8335,672.00
{68,000.00)
9,972.00
22,150.00
801,395.00

111,485.00

DRAFT
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Santa Rosa Purses - 2013 Purse Projections

Omitted from total,
Generated

Out of Zone
[nterstate
International
International AB 509
Non-Merg Purse, RF
HCRB Shortfall
AB1418 Outs

Misc Revenue
Decoder Revenue

ADW (CA Residents)

ADW (Exports)

AB430 Distribution

AB763 Distribution to Humboldt
Budget Excess

Expense Excess

3.5% Handle Reduction
Eliminate three Wednesdays

Total Generated

Additional Stakes
Purses Paid

TOC Maiden Purses
CAREF purse increases

Assoc Fees
Total Paid
{Over) Under

2013 Purse Projections

IRAFTI3 days
TB

651,443.00

284,602.00
207,682.00
50,975.00
17,116.00
16,551.00
(2,398.00)
39,875.00
3,559.00
17,991.00

317,845.00
43,225.00
4,758.00
0.00
145,550.00
8,147.00

{63,242.00)

1,743,679.00

50,000.00
1,812,555.00
17595
93,275.00

44,617.00

2,018,042.00
0,04

DRAFT
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HUMBOIIr2013 Purse Projections
(8 days)

Generated Live
Genrated Live 1072

Out of Zone

Out of Zone 1072

Interstate

International

ABS509 Austrailian Los Alamitos
Non-Merge Purse RF

CHRB surplus 2011/2012 FY

AB763.75% Overlap
AB 1418 Outs

Misc Revenue
Decoder Revenue
ADW (CA Residents)
ADW (1072)

ADW (Exports)
ADW exports (1072)
W/C Refund

AB480 Distribution

Budget Excess
Expense Excess
2.0% purse reduction

Total Generated

Stakes increases
NTRA Mkt

Purses Paid

TOC Maiden Bonus
Assoc Fees

Total Paid

(Over) Under

Stockton - 2013 Purse Projections (6 Days}

Generated Live
Generated Live 1072

Out of Zone

Out of Zone 1072

Interstate

International

ABS509Austrailian Los Alamitos
Non-Merg Purse

AB1418 Outs

Misc Revenue
Decoder Revenue
ADW (CA Residents)

se Projections
DRAFT TB

87,994.00
19,540.00

28,493.00
15,761.00
38,286.00
3,308.00
0.00
5,619.00
855.00

0.00
6,231.00
860.00
2,462.00
105,975.00
22,061.00
4,044.00
1,449.00
1,257.00
2,219.00

181.22
13,078.00
(7,178.00)

352,995.22

0.00
508.00
327,817.00
3,616.00
8,990.00

340,531.00
12,064.22
B

$137,279
$36,809

$70,537
$32,080
$100,620
$24,873
$7,528
$6,001

36,456

$1,727

$13,609

DRAFT  $139,036




ADW (1072)
ADW (Exports)
ADW exports ([072)
W/C Refund

AB480 Distribution

Budget Excess

Expense Excess

2.0% Handle Reduction

Purses generated for not running on Thursdays
Purse genertion lost for not running on Thursdays
Total Generated

NTRA Mktg
SCOTW W/C program pyt

Purses Paid

TOC Maiden Bonus

CARF Purse Increase

Purse decrease for two Thursdays
Assoc Fees

Purse increase

Total Paid

(Over) Under

2013 Purse ProjectidHs438

DRAFT 36,473
$2,288

82,985

$21,568
$22,779
-$12,982
$116,685
-$41,315
$711,474

$725

$640,348

$7,198
$0
-$140,000
$16,844
$7,000

$532,115

$179,359

DRAFT




2013 Pur

_ DRAFT
Fresno Purses - 2013 Purse Projections 8 days

TB
Generated Live 321,613.00
Generated Live 1072 70,788.00
Out of Zone 95,101.00
Out of Zone 1072 44,771.00
Interstate 98,726.00
International 27,366.00
ABS509 Australian Los Alimotos 9,546.00
Non-Merg Purse, 7,018.00
CHRB surplus 2011/2012 FY 4,296.00
AB1418 Outs 23,193.00
Misc Revenue 1,810.00
Decoder Revenue 7,800.00
ADW (CA Residents) 161,609.00
ADW (1072) 21,043.00
ADW (Exports) 18,248.00
ADW exports 91072) 6,525.00
W/C Refund 0.00
AB480 Distribution 3,444.00
Budget Excess 57,092.00
Expense Excess 16,582.00
Purses generated for not running on Monday 35,257.00
2.0% Reduction in Handle (19,931.00)
Purse generation lost for not running on Monday (59,743.00)
Total Generated 952,154.00
Eliminate Monday (86,000.00)
NTRA Mkt 1,880.00
CARF Purse Increases 18,000.00
Purses Paid 1,010,834.00
TOC Maiden Purse 9,772.00
Assoc Fees 24,322.00
Total Paid 978,808.00
(Over) Under (26,654.00)
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