2013 California Authority of Racing Fairs Consolidated Purses DRAFT

II Vista beren ber and aller and a service a		DRAFI			
Category	Claiming	Condition	Current GG Purses	Pln, Sac stk,fno	Ferndale
Allowance	-	Open	38,500	35,000	COM PERSONAL PROPERTY.
Allowance		NW x 1	29,000	28,000	
Alw/Opt Claiming	\$25,000/\$32,000	NW x 1	29,000	28,000	
Alw/Opt Claiming	\$50,000	NW x 2	31,000	32,000	
Alw/Opt Claiming	\$80,000	NW x 3	34,000	35,000	
Claiming	\$2,500		0.,000	7,000	6,000
Claiming	\$3,200	NW/clause	7,000	9,000	7,000
Claiming	\$3,200	Open or Date	8,000	9,000	7,500
Claiming	\$4,000	NW4/Date	9,000	9,000	7,800
Claiming	\$4,000	NW2L	8,400	8,500	7,800
Claiming	\$4,000	1	9,500	12,000	8,000
Claiming	\$5,000	NW2/Clause	9,500	12,000	8,000
Claiming	\$5,000	11112014466	10,000	13,000	8,500
Claiming	\$6,250	Open or Date	11,000	14,000	9,000
Claiming	\$8,000	open or bate	12,000	15,000	3,000
Claiming	\$8,000	NW2/Clause	12,000	14,000	
Claiming	\$8,000	NW2L	-		0.000
Claiming	\$10,000	INWZL	13,000	10,000	8,000
Claiming	\$12,500	NW2/Clause		15,500	
Claiming	\$12,500	NW2/Clause	12,000	15,500	
Claiming	\$16,000	 	15,000	16,000	
Claiming	\$16,000	NW2L	19,000	19,000	 -
Claiming	\$20,000	NWZL		14,000	
Claiming	\$20,000	MM0/01	20,000	20,000	
Claiming		NW2/Clause		19,000	
	\$25,000	<u> </u>	23,000	25,000	
Claiming	\$32,000			26,000	
Claiming Maiden Claiming	\$40,000		28,000	28,000	
Maiden Claiming	\$5,000		7,000	8,000	6,000
Maiden Claiming	\$8,000		8,000	10,000	7,700
Maiden Claiming	\$12,500		9,700	12,000	
Maiden Claiming	\$25,000			15,000	
Maiden Claiming	\$40,000			18,000	
Maiden Special		All Ages	27,000	26,000	
Overnight Stakes			50,000	50,000	
Starter Allowance	4000X2 long/short	SAC Only		20,000	
Starter Allowance	\$6,250	SAC Only		22,000	
Starter Allowance	\$12,500	SAC Only		25,000	
Starter Allowance	\$4,000			12,000	9,500
Starter Allowance	\$6,250		12,000	15,000	-,,,,,,,,
Starter Allowance	\$12,500		,	18,000	
Starter Allowance	\$40,000	NWx2 Lifetime	17,000	18,000	
Claiming	\$25,000	NWx2 Lifetime	17,000	17,000	
Claiming	\$5,000	1&1/4 Mile or farther	,	15,000	
Claiming	\$10,000	1&1/4 Mile or farther		20,000	
Str Alw 8000 special	\$8,000	FNO Only	_	30,000	
and the same of th		DRAFT			



2013 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA RACING FAIRS STAKES SCHEDULE DRAFT





- * Alameda County Fair at Pleasanton
- * California State Fair at Sacramento
- * Humboldt County Fair at Ferndale
- San Joaquin Fair at Stockton
- Big Fresno District Fair at Fresno

Revised: 02/26/13

❖ ALAMEDA COUNTY FAIR

California Wine Stakes Three-year old Fillies – Six Furlongs	\$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes (Plus up to \$15,000 to Cal-Breds)	Sat., Jun 22
Livermore Valley Wine Stakes Three-year olds – Six Furlongs	\$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes (Plus up to \$15,000 to Cal-Breds	Sun., Jun 23
Alameda County Fillies & Mares – 45 th Running Fillies and Mares Three-year olds and Upward One and 1/16 Miles	\$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes (Plus up to \$15,000 to Cal-Breds)	Sat., Jun 29
Sam J. Whiting Memorial Handicap – 51 st Running Three-year olds and Upward – Six Furlongs	\$75,000 Guaranteed	Thu., Jul 4
Juan Gonzalez Memorial Overnight Stakes – 35 th Running Fillies Two-years old – Five & ½ Furlongs	\$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes (Plus up to \$15,000 to Cal-Breds)	Sat., Jul 6
Everett Nevin Alameda County Stakes-52 nd Running Two-year olds – Five & ½ Furlongs	\$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes (Plus up to 15,000 to Cal-Breds)	Sun., Jul 7
❖ CALIFORNIA STATE FAIR		
The Governor's Cup Three Year Olds & Upwards, 1 Mile & 1/16	\$75.000 Guaranteed	Sat., Jul 13
State Fillies & Mares Sprint Fillies & Mares, Three Year Olds & Upward – 6 Furlongs	\$75,000 Guaranteed	Sat., Jul 20
♦ HUMBOLDT COUNTY FAIR		
C.J. Hindley Humboldt County Marathon Starter Stake Three Year Olds & Upwards, 1 Mile and 5 Furlongs	\$30,000 Guaranteed (Plus up to \$4,500 to Cal-Breds)	Sun., Aug 25

2013 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA RACING FAIRS STAKES SCHEDULE **DRAFT**

❖ SAN JOAQUIN FAIR

The Harvest Stakes Fillies & Mares Three Year Olds & Upward - Six Furlongs

\$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes Sat, Sep 29 (Plus up to \$15,000 to Cal-Breds)

THE BIG FRESNO FAIR

Charlie Palmer Futurity Two Year-Olds - One Mile

\$50,000 Added Overnight Stakes Sat., Oct 5 (Plus up to \$15,000 to Cal-Breds)

Bulldog Hdcp, 19th Running Three-Year Olds & Upward, One & 1/8 Miles

\$75,000 Guaranteed

Sun., Oct 13



CARF - 2013 Consolidated Purse Projections 013 Pur		
	PRAFT TB	
2% reduction projected in handle as of Feb 26, 2013 numbers		
at Golden Gate		
Total for CARF fairs		
Generated Live	1,200,060.00	
Generated Live 1072	285,778.00	
0	451 400 00	
Out of Zone	451,488.00	
Out of Zone 1072	211,496.00	
Interstate	553,113.00	
International	147,326.00	
AB509 Australian Los Alamitos	40,841.00	
Non-Merg Purse	35,348.00	
CHRB surplus 2011/2012 FY	16,449.00	
AB1418 Outs	90 177 00	
Misc Revenue	89,177.00	
Decoder Revenue	9,149.00 42,068.00	-
ADW (CA Residents)	906,279.00	
ADW (1072)	140,445.00	
ADW (Exports)	72,915.00	
ADW exports (1072)	26,044.00	
W/C Refund	0.00	
AB480 Distribution	19,230.00	
Budget Excess	252 101 22	
Expense Excess	253,191.22	
2.0% Handle Reduction	106,778.00 (92,143.00)	
Purses Gen for not racing at Pln, Stk & Fno	176,166.00	
Purse Generation lost for not running at Pln, Stk & Fno		Section in the section of the sectio
Total Generated	(169,334.00)	
Total Generated	4,521,864.22	
NTRA Mkt	7,552.01	
Purses Paid	4,446,823.00	
TOC Maiden Bonus	47,531.00	
Assoc Fees	113,117.00	
CARF Purse Increase	(19,000.00)	
Workmen's Compensation	123,873.00	
Purses saved by not running at Pln, Stk & Fno	-\$309,500.00	
Total Paid	4,410,396.01	
	1, 1. 2,0 2 0 1 2 1	
(Over) Under	111,468.21	
	7,33	



2013 Purse Projections			
Pleasanton - 2013 Purse Projections (12 days)	RAFT		
	ТВ		
Generated Live	\$476,635		
Generated Live 1072	\$110,953		
Out of Zone	\$155,671		
Out of Zone 1072	\$71,614		
Interstate	\$189,733		
International	\$57,472		
AB509 Austrailian Los Alamitos	\$14,166		
Non-Merg Purse, R.F.	\$10,435		
CHRB surplus 2011/2012 FY	\$7,511		
AB1418 Outs	\$35,133		
Misc Revenue	\$2,876		
Decoder Revenue	\$11,096		
ADW (CA Residents)	\$301,647		
ADW (1072)	\$46,295		
ADW (Exports)	\$26,775		
ADW esports (1072)	\$9,589		
W/C Refund			
AB480 Distribution	\$6,344		
Budget Excess	\$102,274		
Expense Excess	\$34,873		
2.0 % Handle Reduction	-\$33,422		
Purses generated from not running on Thursday	\$24,224		
Purse Generation lost for not running on Thursday	-\$68,276		
Total Generated	\$1,593,618		
NTRA Mktg	\$2,838		
SCOTW W/C program pyt	\$0		
Purses Paid	\$1,632,152		
Additional Stakes Races	\$0		
TOC Maiden Purse	\$16,973		
CARF Purse increase	\$24,000		
Assoc Fees	\$40,811		
Purses Saved from Not running on Thursday	-\$83,500		
Total Paid	\$1,633,274		
(Over) Under	-\$39,656		



Sacramento - 2013 Purse Projections	2013 Purse Projections	
(8 days)	RAFT TB	
(o days)	IB	
Generated Live	176,539.00	
Generated Live 1072	47,688.00	
Generated Live 1072	47,088.00	
Out of Zone	101,686.00	
Our of Zone 1072	47,270.00	- 1
Interstate	125,748.00	
International	33,807.00	
AB509 Australian Los Alamitos	9,601.00	
Non-Merg Purse,	6,275.00	
CHRB surplus 2100/2012 FY	3,787.00	
AB1418 Outs	18,164.00	re 3 dandersinnig videbini
Misc Revenue	1,876.00	
Decoder Revenue	7,101.00	
ADW (CA Residents)	198,012.00	
ADW(1072)	34,608.00	
ADW (Exports)	17,375.00	
ADW exports (1072)	6,193.00	
W/C Refund	0.00	
AB480 Distribution	4,238.00	
Budget Excess	72,076.00	
Expense Excess	19,466.00	
2.0% Handle reduction	(18,630.00)	
Total Generated	912,880.00	
NTRA Mktg	1,601.00	
SCOTW W/C program pyt	0.00	
Purses Paid	835,672.00	
CARF purse increase	(68,000.00)	
TOC Maiden Bonus	9,972.00	
Assoc Fees	22,150.00	
Total Paid	801,395.00	
(Over) Under	111,485.00	



20	13 Purse Projections	
Santa Rosa Purses - 2013 Purse Projections	RAFT ¹³ days	
Omitted from total.	ТВ	
Generated	651,443.00	
Out of Zone	284,602.00	
Interstate	207,682.00	
International	50,975.00	
International AB 509	17,116.00	
Non-Merg Purse, RF	16,551.00	
HCRB Shortfall	(2,398.00)	
AB1418 Outs	39,875.00	
Misc Revenue	3,559.00	
Decoder Revenue	17,991.00	
ADW (CA Residents)	317,845.00	
ADW (Exports)	43,225.00	
AB480 Distribution	4,758.00	
AB763 Distribution to Humboldt	0.00	
Budget Excess	145,550.00	and the state of t
Expense Excess	8,147.00	
3.5% Handle Reduction	(63,242.00)	7-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
Eliminate three Wednesdays		
Total Generated	1,743,679.00	
Additional Stakes	50,000.00	
Purses Paid	1,812,555.00	
TOC Maiden Purses	17595	
CARF purse increases	93,275.00	
Assoc Fees	44,617.00	
Total Paid	2,018,042.00	
Over) Under	0.00	



Humboldt 2013 Purse Projections	se Projections	
(8 days)	DRAFT TB	
Generated Live	87,994.00	
Genrated Live 1072	19,540.00	
Out of Zone	28,493.00	
Out of Zone 1072	15,761.00	
Interstate	38,286.00	
International	3,808.00	
AB509 Austrailian Los Alamitos	0.00	
Non-Merge Purse RF	5,619.00	
CHRB surplus 2011/2012 FY	855.00	
•		
AB763.75% Overlap	0.00	
AB 1418 Outs	6,231.00	
Misc Revenue	860.00	
Decoder Revenue	2,462.00	
ADW (CA Residents)	105,975.00	
ADW (1072)	22,061.00	
ADW (Exports)	4,044.00	
ADW exports (1072)	1,449.00	
W/C Refund	1,257.00	
AB480 Distribution	2,219.00	
Budget Excess	181.22	
Expense Excess	13,078.00	
2.0% purse reduction	(7,178.00)	
Total Generated	352,995.22	
Stakes increases	0.00	
NTRA Mkt	508.00	
Purses Paid	327,817.00	
TOC Maiden Bonus	3,616.00	
Assoc Fees	8,990.00	
Total Paid	340,931.00	***************************************
(Over) Under	12,064.22	
(Over) Olider	12,004.24	
Stockton - 2013 Purse Projections (6 Days)	ТВ	
Generated Live	\$137,279	
Generated Live 1072	\$36,809	a ET
Out of Zone	\$70,537	DRAFT
Out of Zone 1072	\$32,080	
Interstate	\$100,620	
International	\$24,873	
AB509Austrailian Los Alamitos	\$7,528	
Non-Merg Purse	\$6,001	
1011100		
AB1418 Outs	\$6,456	
Misc Revenue	\$1,727	
Decoder Revenue	\$13,609	
ADW (CA Residents)	DRAFT \$139,036	

JADW (1072) 2013	Purse Projecti ě fis ⁴³⁸	
ADW (Exports)	DRAFT \$6,473	
ADW exports (1072)	\$2,288	
W/C Refund		
AB480 Distribution	\$2,985	
Budget Excess	\$21,568	
Expense Excess	\$22,779	
2.0% Handle Reduction	-\$12,982	
Purses generated for not running on Thursdays	\$116,685	
Purse genertion lost for not running on Thursdays	-\$41,315	
Total Generated	\$711,474	
NTRA Mktg	\$725	
SCOTW W/C program pyt		***************************************
Purses Paid	\$640,348	
TOC Maiden Bonus	\$7,198	
CARF Purse Increase	\$0	
Purse decrease for two Thursdays	-\$140,000	Ť
Assoc Fees	\$16,844	
Purse increase	\$7,000	
Total Paid	\$532,115	
(Over) Under	\$179,359	



	DRAFT		
Fresno Purses - 2013 Purse Projections 8 days	<u></u>		
0 . 11.	TB		
Generated Live	321,613.00		
Generated Live 1072	70,788.00		
Out of Zone	95,101.00		
Out of Zone 1072	44,771.00		
Interstate	98,726.00		
International	27,366.00		
AB509 Australian Los Alimotos	9,546.00		
Non-Merg Purse,	7,018.00		
CHRB surplus 2011/2012 FY	4,296.00		
AB1418 Outs	23,193.00		
Misc Revenue	1,810.00		
Decoder Revenue	7,800.00		
ADW (CA Residents)	161,609.00		
ADW (1072)	21,043.00		
ADW (Exports)	18,248.00		
ADW exports 91072)	6,525.00		
W/C Refund	0.00		
AB480 Distribution	3,444.00		
Budget Excess	57,092.00		
Expense Excess	16,582.00		
Purses generated for not running on Monday	35,257.00		
2.0% Reduction in Handle	(19,931.00)		
Purse generation lost for not running on Monday	(59,743.00)		
Total Generated	952,154.00		
Eliminate Monday	(86,000.00)		
NTRA Mkt	1,880.00		
CARF Purse Increases	18,000.00		
Purses Paid	1,010,834.00		
TOC Maiden Purse	9,772.00		
Assoc Fees	24,322.00		
Total Paid	978,808.00		
(Over) Under	(26,654.00)		

